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The Hellenic Association of Pharmaceutical Companies (SFEE) collected and analyzed all the
available data regarding pharmaceutical debts of the state to its member-companies, for the
invoices issued from 01.01.2014 up until 30.04.2015. The analysis describes both in detail
the data regarding sales, sums that have been paid and sums that are still pending (owed)
for invoices issued from 01.01.2014 up until 30.04.2015, and collectively for 2014 and 2015

for the pharmaceutical sector only.

Moreover, data on pending debts from NHS hospitals, EOPYY (IKA), military hospitals and
IFET towards SFEE member-companies for invoices issued before 01.01.2014 were collected

and included in the analysis.

e The total amount of sales, sums collected and sums that are pending will be
presented in table 1. These sums refer to all invoices issued each year (from

01.01.2014 up until the 30.04.2015).

e At Table 2 the total amount of sales, sums collected and sums pending will be
presented. These sums refer to all invoices issued up until the 31.12.2014. Total

debts that are presented include sums pending prior to the year 2014.

It is stressed that Tables 1, 2 include only member-companies that send a detailed list of

debts. Therefore these tables refer to a percentage of debts (nearly 80%).

e For 2014, 64.1% of total debts from public hospitals & 44.2% from EOPYY

respectively have been paid back.

e On the contrary, for 2015 up until 30.04.2015 there have been no payments from

any of the providers (only 1% of total debts has been paid back).

Table 3, total amount due from NHS hospitals EOPYY (IKA), and Military Hospitals will be
presented. The sums reported include also aggregate debt data from member-companies of

SFEE.

0 On 30.04.2015, total amount of the state’s debt towards SFEE’s member -
companies was €1.034 million.

0 On this note, our companies are more than 12 months behind in payments in

contrast to the rest of the providers, without having any payment plan from the

authorities for the past 6 months.



HOSPITALS

NHS

EOPYY

MILITARY

NPID

IFET

CORREC/AL
INSTITUTES

TOTAL

SALES

351.399.536 €

608.237.258 €

30.603.550 €

2.795.921 €

1.268.341 €

430.449 €

994.735.056 €

2014

TABLE 1*
TOTAL SALES, SUMS COLLECTED & SUMS STILL PENDING BY THE STATE TOWARDS SFEE’S MEMBER COMPANIES
2014 & 2015

01.01.2014 - 31.12.2014

(only 2014 invoices)

COLLECTED

225.657.085 €

268.841.696 €

21.834.649 €

2.683.301 €

1.090.455 €

281.357 €

520.388.543 €

PENDING

125.742.450 €

339.395.562 €

8.768.901 €

112.620 €

177.887 €

149.092 €

474.346.513 €

%

64,22%

44,20%

71,35%

95,97%

85,97%

65,36%

52,31%

SALES

95.403.653 €

202.181.190 €

8.332.761 €

732.163 €

310.922 €

106.815 €

307.067.505 €

* Member-companies that send only aggregate debt data are not included.

2015

01.01.2015 - 30.04.2015
(only 2015 invoices)

COLLECTED

1.287.294 €

2.339.643 €

2.125.523 €

209.651 €

16.714 €

7.379 €

5.986.204 €

PENDING

94.116.359 €

199.841.546 €

6.207.238 €

489.019 €

294.208 €

99.436 €

301.047.807 €

%

1,35%

1,16%

25,51%

28,63%

5,38%

6,91%

1,95%



TABLE 2*

CUMULATIVE SALES, SUMS COLLECTED & SUMS STILL PENDING BY THE STATE TOWARDS SFEE’S MEMBER COMPANIES

HOSPITALS

NHS

EOPYY (IKA)

MILITARY

NPID

IFET

CORREC/AL
INSTITUTES

TOTAL

SALES

446.803.189 €

810.418.448 €

38.936.312 €

3.494.591 €

1.579.264 €

537.265 €

1.301.769.068 €

2012 - 2014

* Member-companies that send only aggregate debt data are not included.

2014-2015

01.01.2014 - 30.04.2015

COLLECTED

226.944.379 €

271.181.340 €

23.960.172 €

2.892.952 €

1.107.169 €

288.737 €

526.374.748 €

PENDING

219.858.810 €

539.237.108 €

14.976.140 €

601.639 €

472.095 €

248.528 €

775.394.320 €

% COLLECTED

50,79%

33,46%

61,54%

82,78%

70,11%

583,74%

40,44%

UP UNTIL
31.12.2012

PENDING

6.118.769 €

1.664.083 €

968.028 €

14.517.373 €

3.268.120 €

23.800 €

26.560.172 €

DEBTS
2013

PENDING

29.709.264 €

497.154 €

470.425 €

4.430.928 €

2.708.575 €

60.248 €

37.876.594 €

TOTAL DEBTS

PENDING

255.686.843 €

541.398.346 €

16.414.592 €

19.549.940 €

6.448.789 €

332.576 €

839.831.086 €



TABLE 3*
TOTAL OUTSTANDING DEBTS OF THE STATE TOWARDS SFEE’'S MEMBER COMPANIES

*Including SFEE’s member companies which report only aggregate debt data

(UNTILl;ElI;E /2012) DEBTS 2013 DEBTS 2014 DEBTS 2015 TOTAL
EOPYY (IKA) ~2.00 mio ~0.6 mio ~ 397.6 mio ~259.3 mio ~ 659.5 mio
NHS ~7.88 mio ~43.2 mio ~167.2 mio ~137.7 mio ~ 356 mio
MILITARY ~1.01 mio ~0.54 mio ~9.8mio ~6.9mio ~18.2 mio
TOTAL ~10.9 mio ~44.4 mio ~574.5 mio ~403.9 mio ~1.034 mio




