

## SFEE's REPORT ON STATE'S DEBTS TOWARDS SFEE's MEMBER-COMPANIES

Sales, amounts paid and amounts due until 30.04.2015

Athens, May 2015

The Hellenic Association of Pharmaceutical Companies (SFEE) collected and analyzed all the available data regarding pharmaceutical debts of the state to its member-companies, for the invoices issued from 01.01.2014 up until 30.04.2015. The analysis describes both in detail the data regarding sales, sums that have been paid and sums that are still pending (owed) for invoices issued from 01.01.2014 up until 30.04.2015, and collectively for 2014 and 2015 for the pharmaceutical sector only.

Moreover, data on pending debts from NHS hospitals, EOPYY (IKA), military hospitals and IFET towards SFEE member-companies for invoices issued before 01.01.2014 were collected and included in the analysis.

- The total amount of sales, sums collected and sums that are pending will be presented in table 1. These sums refer to all invoices issued each year (from 01.01.2014 up until the 30.04.2015).
- At Table 2 the total amount of sales, sums collected and sums pending will be presented. These sums refer to all invoices issued up until the 31.12.2014. Total debts that are presented include sums pending prior to the year 2014.

It is stressed that Tables 1, 2 include only member-companies that send a detailed list of debts. Therefore these tables refer to a percentage of debts (nearly 80%).

- For 2014, 64.1% of total debts from public hospitals & 44.2% from EOPYY respectively have been paid back.
- On the contrary, for 2015 up until 30.04.2015 there have been no payments from any of the providers (only 1% of total debts has been paid back).

Table 3, total amount due from NHS hospitals EOPYY (IKA), and Military Hospitals will be presented. The sums reported include also aggregate debt data from member-companies of SFEE.

- On 30.04.2015, total amount of the state's debt towards SFEE's member companies was €1.034 million.
- On this note, our companies are more than 12 months behind in payments in contrast to the rest of the providers, without having any payment plan from the authorities for the past 6 months.

TABLE 1\*

TOTAL SALES, SUMS COLLECTED & SUMS STILL PENDING BY THE STATE TOWARDS SFEE'S MEMBER COMPANIES

2014 & 2015

\* Member-companies that send only aggregate debt data are not included.

	2014 01.01.2014 - 31.12.2014 (only 2014 invoices)				2015 01.01.2015 – 30.04.2015 (only 2015 invoices)			
HOSPITALS	SALES	COLLECTED	PENDING	%	SALES	COLLECTED	PENDING	%
NHS	351.399.536 €	225.657.085 €	125.742.450 €	64,22%	95.403.653 €	1.287.294 €	94.116.359 €	1,35%
ЕОРҮҮ	608.237.258 €	268.841.696 €	339.395.562 €	44,20%	202.181.190 €	2.339.643 €	199.841.546 €	1,16%
MILITARY	30.603.550 €	21.834.649 €	8.768.901 €	71,35%	8.332.761 €	2.125.523 €	6.207.238 €	25,51%
NPID	2.795.921 €	2.683.301 €	112.620 €	95,97%	732.163 €	209.651 €	489.019 €	28,63%
IFET	1.268.341 €	1.090.455 €	177.887 €	85,97%	310.922 €	16.714 €	294.208 €	5,38%
CORREC/AL INSTITUTES	430.449 €	281.357 €	149.092 €	65,36%	106.815 €	7.379 €	99.436 €	6,91%
TOTAL	994.735.056 €	520.388.543 €	474.346.513 €	52,31%	307.067.505 €	5.986.204 €	301.047.807 €	1,95%

TABLE 2\*

CUMULATIVE SALES, SUMS COLLECTED & SUMS STILL PENDING BY THE STATE TOWARDS SFEE'S MEMBER COMPANIES

2012 - 2014

\* Member-companies that send only aggregate debt data are not included.

	2014-2015 01.01.2014 - 30.04.2015				UP UNTIL 31.12.2012	DEBTS 2013	TOTAL DEBTS
HOSPITALS	SALES	COLLECTED	PENDING	% COLLECTED	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING
NHS	446.803.189 €	226.944.379 €	219.858.810 €	50,79%	6.118.769 €	29.709.264 €	255.686.843 €
EOPYY (IKA)	810.418.448 €	271.181.340 €	539.237.108 €	33,46%	1.664.083€	497.154 €	541.398.346 €
MILITARY	38.936.312 €	23.960.172 €	14.976.140 €	61,54%	968.028 €	470.425 €	16.414.592 €
NPID	3.494.591 €	2.892.952 €	601.639 €	82,78%	14.517.373 €	4.430.928 €	19.549.940 €
IFET	1.579.264 €	1.107.169€	472.095 €	70,11%	3.268.120 €	2.708.575 €	6.448.789 €
CORREC/AL INSTITUTES	537.265 €	288.737 €	248.528 €	53,74%	23.800 €	60.248 €	332.576 €
TOTAL	1.301.769.068 €	526.374.748 €	775.394.320 €	40,44%	26.560.172 €	37.876.594 €	839.831.086 €

TABLE 3\*

TOTAL OUTSTANDING DEBTS OF THE STATE TOWARDS SFEE'S MEMBER COMPANIES

\*Including SFEE's member companies which report only aggregate debt data

	DEBTS (UNTIL 31/12/2012)	DEBTS 2013	DEBTS 2014	DEBTS 2015	TOTAL
EOPYY (IKA)	~ 2.00 mio	~ 0.6 mio	~ 397.6 mio	~ 259.3 mio	~ 659.5 mio
NHS	~ 7.88 mio	~ 43.2 mio	~ 167.2 mio	~ 137.7 mio	~ 356 mio
MILITARY	~ 1.01 mio	~ 0.54 mio	~ 9.8 mio	~ 6.9 mio	~ 18.2 mio
TOTAL	~ 10.9 mio	~ 44.4 mio	~ 574.5 mio	~ 403.9 mio	~ 1.034 mio